Tennessee Summary of Statistics - February 2024

Overall
Applicants: 262 Percent P/F
Passed: 105 40.08%
Failed: 157 59.92%
First Time Takers Repeaters
Applicants: 108 Percent P/F Applicants: 154 Percent P/F
Passed: 54 50.00% Passed: 51 33.12%
Failed: 54 50.00% Failed: 103 66.88%
BE Essay Question Averages
Mean Scaled: 132.79 MPT1: 3.49 MEE3: 3.5
Below 135: 54.96% MPT2: 3.49 MEEA4: 3.51
Below 130: 40.84% MEE1: 3.53 MEES: 3.56
Below 125: 31.30% MEE2: 3.51 MEE 6: 3.47




February 2024 Law School Statistics - Re-Examination

| TOTALTAKING | ASTTAKE |  RE-EXAMINEES
TOTAL
1ST TOTAL
TOTAL 1ST 1ST RE- RE-EXAM
TOTAL TOTAL PASS TIME TIME EXAM PASS
LAW SCHOOL TAKING PASS | PASS % | PASS FAIL TAKERS | RATE
BELMONT UNIVERSITY 9 4 4444% 2 1 3 66.67% 2 4 6  33.33%
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY 35 17 4857% 4 6 10  40.00% 13 12 25  52.00%
NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW 49 12 2449% 5 9 14 3571% 7 28 35 20.00%
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS 33 11 33.33% 3 6 9  3333% 8 16 24  33.33%
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE 23 12 5.17% 7 0 7 100% 5 11 16  31.25%
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY 2 2 100% 1 0 1 100% 1 0 1 100%
NON-ABA, NON-TN SCHOOLS 5 1 2000% 1 2 3 03333% 0 2 2 0.00%
OUT-OF-STATE ABA SCHOOLS 106 46  4234% 31 30 61  50.00% 15 30 45  31.91%
SUBTOTALS 262 105 40.08% 54 54 108 50.00% 51 103 154 33.12%

TOTAL TAKERS (PASS 1ST TIME TAKERS (PASS RE-EXAM TAKERS (PASS
RATE) RATE) RATE)

262 (40.08%) 108 (50.00%) 154 (33.12%)



February 2024 ABA Law School Statistics - Re-Examination

| TOTALTAKING | ~ ISTTAKE |  RE-EXAMINEES |
TOTAL
1ST TOTAL
TOTAL iST iST TIME |1ST TIME RE- |RE-EXAM
TOTAL | TOTAL PASS TIME | TIME | EXAM EXAM PASS
ABA LAW SCHOOLS TAKING | PASS | PASS % | PASS FAIL | TAKERS TAKERS | RATE
BELMONT UNIVERSITY 9 4 44.44% 2 1 3 66.67% 2 4 6 33.33%
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY 35 17 48.57% 4 6 10 40.00% 13 12 25 52.00%
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS 33 11 33.33% 3 6 9 33.33% 8 16 24 33.33%
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE 23 12 52.17% 7 0 7 100% 5 11 16 31.25%
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY 2 2 100% 1 0 1 100% 1 0 1 100%
ALL OTHERS 106 46 42.34% 31 30 61 50.00% 15 30 45 31.91%
SUBTOTALS 208 92 44.23% 48 43 91 52.75% 44 73 117 37.61%
TOTAL TAKERS (PASS 1ST TIME TAKERS (PASS RE-EXAM TAKERS (PASS
RATE) RATE) RATE)
208 (44.23%) 91 (52.75%) 117 (37.61%)
| TOTALTAKING | ASTTAKE | RE-EXAMINEES |
TOTAL
1ST TOTAL
TOTAL 1ST 1ST TIME |[1STTIME| RE- RE- |RE-EXAM
TOTAL PASS TIME | TIME | EXAM EXAM EXAM PASS
NON-ABA LAW SCHOLS TAKING PASS % | PASS FAIL | TAKERS PASS TAKERS | RATE
NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW 49 12 24.49% 5 9 14 35.71% 7 28 35 20.00%
ALL OTHERS 5 1 20.00% 1 2 3 33.33% 0 2 2 0.00%
SUBTOTALS 54 13 24.07% 6 11 17 35.29% 7 30 37 18.92%

TOTAL TAKERS (PASS 1ST TIME TAKERS (PASS RE-EXAM TAKERS (PASS
RATE) RATE) RATE)

54 (24.07%) 17 (35.29%) 37 (18.92%)



February 2024 All Takers and First Time Law
School Pass Rates

LAW SCHOOL
NAME mm

ALBANY LAW SCHOOL 1 0.00% 0 0.00%
AMERICAN UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
APPALACHIAN SCHOOL OF LAW 4 1 25.00% 2 0 0.00%
AVE MARIA SCHOOL OF LAW 2 2 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
BARRY UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
BAYLOR UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
BELMONT UNIVERSITY 9 4 44.44% 3 2 66.67%
CALIFORNIA WESTERN SCHOOL
OF LAW 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
CHAPMAN UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
CHARLESTON SCHOOL OF LAW 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
CLEVELAND STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
DEPAUL UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
ELON UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
FAULKNER UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
FLORIDA A&M UNIVERSITY
COLLEGE OF LAW 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
FLORIDA COASTAL SCHOOL OF
LAW 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL
UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
GEORGE WASHINGTON
UNIVERSITY LAW SCHOOL 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
INDIANA (BLOOMINGTON)
UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
JOHN MARSHALL LAW SCHOOL
(CHICAGO) 3 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00%
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY 35 17 48.57% 10 4 40.00%
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY - NEW
ORLEANS 3 1 33.33% 1 1 100.00%
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY-CHICAGO 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
MERCER UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE 4 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00%
MITCHELL HAMLINE SCHOOL OF
LAW 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW 49 12 24.49% 14 5 35.71%
NEW YORK LAW SCHOOL 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
NEW YORK UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
NON-ABA NON-TN APPROVED
SCHOOL 5 1 20.00% 3 1 33.33%
NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%

NOVA SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%



LAW SCHOOL
NAME

ROGER WILLIAMS UNIVERSITY
RUTGERS UNIVERSITY - CAMDEN
SAMFORD UNIVERSITY
SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY LAW
CENTER

ST THOMAS UNIVERSITY
STETSON UNIVERSTY

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY
SYRACUSE UNIVERSITY

THOMAS M COOLEY LAW SCHOOL
TULANE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT
LITTLE ROCK

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA-
BERKLEY

UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI
UNIVERSITY OF DENVER
UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON
UNIVERSITY OF IDAHO
UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY
UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE

UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS
UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI
UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA
SCHOOL OF LAW

UNIVERSITY OF OREGON
UNIVERSITY OF RICHMOND

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY
VERMONT LAW SCHOOL
WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY
WASHBURN UNIVERSITY
WASHINGTON AND LEE
UNIVERSITY

WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY
COLLEGE OF LAW

YESHIVA UNIVERSITY

All Takers First Time Takers

_# Sitting | # Passing|
1 0
1 1
2 1
4 0
1 0
2 2
2 1
2 1
1 0
3 1
1 0
1 1
1 1
2 2
1 1
1 1
1 1
5 3
1 1
2 0
33 11
1 1
11 5
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 0
23 12
1 1
1 0
2 2
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 1
2 1
1 0
1 0

% Pass_| # Sitting |

0.00%
100.00%
50.00%

0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
50.00%
50.00%

0.00%
33.33%

0.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
60.00%

100.00%

0.00%
33.33%
100.00%
45.45%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

0.00%
52.17%
100.00%
0.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
50.00%

0.00%
0.00%

1
1

N =N ==

W =

= A= OO OWHOFHFHFHF o

[Erqy -y

OO KHFHFOFNNDN

N O

O =

0

1
0

= =N OO

= O

ONHFHOFHFHH o

N~ WO

[y

oo oOrr O+ NOo

= O

o o

0.00%
100.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
100.00%
50.00%

0.00%
33.33%

0.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
0.00%
100.00%
66.67%
0.00%

0.00%
33.33%
100.00%
50.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

0.00%
100.00%
100.00%

0.00%
100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
50.00%

0.00%
0.00%



	Grading - Summary of Statistics 2.24
	Grading - RE-EXAM STATS  FOR POST
	Grading - RE-EXAM STATS ABA
	Grading - PassFail by School
	Grading - 1st time and all taker pass rates all schools



