Tennessee Summary of Statistics - February 2024

<u>Overall</u>

Applicants:	262	Percent P/F
Passed:	105	40.08%
Failed:	157	59.92%

First Time Takers

Applicants:	108	Percent P/F
Passed:	54	50.00%
Failed:	54	50.00%

<u>Repeaters</u>

Applicants:	154	Percent P/F			
Passed:	51	33.12%			
Failed:	103	66.88%			

<u>MBE</u>

Mean Scaled:	132.79
Below 135:	54.96%
Below 130:	40.84%
Below 125:	31.30%

Essay Question Averages

MPT1:	3.49	MEE3:	3.5
MPT2:	3.49	MEE4:	3.51
MEE1:	3.53	MEE5:	3.56
MEE2:	3.51	MEE 6:	3.47

February 2024 Law School Statistics - Re-Examination

	TOTAL TAKING			1ST TAKE				RE-EXAMINEES			
LAW SCHOOL	TOTAL TAKING	TOTAL PASS	TOTAL PASS PASS %	1ST TIME PASS	1ST TIME FAIL	TOTAL 1ST TIME EXAM TAKERS	1ST TIME PASS RATE	RE- EXAM PASS	RE- EXAM FAIL	TOTAL RE- EXAM TAKERS	RE-EXAM PASS RATE
BELMONT UNIVERSITY	9	4	44.44%	2	1	3	66.67%	2	4	6	33.33%
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY	35	17	48.57%	4	6	10	40.00%	13	12	25	52.00%
NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW	49	12	24.49%	5	9	14	35.71%	7	28	35	20.00%
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS	33	11	33.33%	3	6	9	33.33%	8	16	24	33.33%
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE	23	12	52.17%	7	0	7	100%	5	11	16	31.25%
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY	2	2	100%	1	0	1	100%	1	0	1	100%
NON-ABA, NON-TN SCHOOLS	5	1	20.00%	1	2	3	33.33%	0	2	2	0.00%
OUT-OF-STATE ABA SCHOOLS	106	46	42.34%	31	30	61	50.00%	15	30	45	31.91%
SUBTOTALS	262	105	40.08%	54	54	108	50.00%	51	103	154	33.12%
	TOTAL TAKERS (PASS RATE) 262 (40.08%)			1ST TIME TAKERS (PASS RATE) 108 (50.00%)				RE-EXAM TAKERS (PASS RATE) 154 (33.12%)			

February 2024 ABA Law School Statistics - Re-Examination

	TOTAL TAKING			1ST TAKE				RE-EXAMINEES			
ABA LAW SCHOOLS	TOTAL TAKING	TOTAL PASS	TOTAL PASS PASS %	1ST TIME PASS	1ST TIME FAIL	TOTAL 1ST TIME EXAM TAKERS	1ST TIME PASS RATE	RE- EXAM PASS	RE- EXAM FAIL	TOTAL RE- EXAM TAKERS	RE-EXAM PASS RATE
BELMONT UNIVERSITY	9	4	44.44%	2	1	3	66.67%	2	4	6	33.33%
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY	35	17	48.57%	4	6	10	40.00%	13	12	25	52.00%
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS	33	11	33.33%	3	6	9	33.33%	8	16	24	33.33%
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE	23	12	52.17%	7	0	7	100%	5	11	16	31.25%
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY	2	2	100%	1	0	1	100%	1	0	1	100%
ALL OTHERS	106	46	42.34%	31	30	61	50.00%	15	30	45	31.91%
SUBTOTALS	208	92	44.23%	48	43	91	52.75%	44	73	117	37.61%
	TOTAL TAKERS (PASS RATE) 208 (44.23%)			1ST TIME TAKERS (PASS RATE) 91 (52.75%)			RE-EXAM TAKERS (PASS RATE) 117 (37.61%)				

	TOTAL TAKING			1ST TAKE				RE-EXAMINEES			
NON-ABA LAW SCHOLS	TOTAL TAKING	TOTAL PASS	TOTAL PASS PASS %	1ST TIME PASS	1ST TIME FAIL	TOTAL 1ST TIME EXAM TAKERS	1ST TIME PASS RATE	RE- EXAM PASS	RE- EXAM FAIL	TOTAL RE- EXAM TAKERS	RE-EXAM PASS RATE
NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW	49	12	24.49%	5	9	14	35.71%	7	28	35	20.00%
ALL OTHERS	5	1	20.00%	1	2	3	33.33%	0	2	2	0.00%
SUBTOTALS	54	13	24.07%	6	11	17	35.29%	7	30	37	18.92%
	TOTAL TAKERS (PASS RATE) 54 (24.07%)		1ST TIME TAKERS (PASS RATE) 17 (35.29%)			PASS	RE-EXAM TAKERS (PASS RATE) 37 (18.92%)				

February 2024 All Takers and First Time Law School Pass Rates

LAW SCHOOL		All Takers		First Time Takers				
NAME	# Sitting	# Passing	% Pass	# Sitting	# Passing	% Pass		
ALBANY LAW SCHOOL	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
AMERICAN UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
APPALACHIAN SCHOOL OF LAW	4	1	25.00%	2	0	0.00%		
AVE MARIA SCHOOL OF LAW	2	2	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
BARRY UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
BAYLOR UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
BELMONT UNIVERSITY	9	4	44.44%	3	2	66.67%		
CALIFORNIA WESTERN SCHOOL								
OF LAW	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
CHAPMAN UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
CHARLESTON SCHOOL OF LAW	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
CLEVELAND STATE UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
DEPAUL UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%		
ELON UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
FAULKNER UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%		
FLORIDA A&M UNIVERSITY								
COLLEGE OF LAW	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
FLORIDA COASTAL SCHOOL OF		-		_				
LAW	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL	-	0	0.0070	0		010070		
UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
GEORGE WASHINGTON		-	10010070	-		10010070		
UNIVERSITY LAW SCHOOL	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%		
INDIANA (BLOOMINGTON)		-	10010070	0		010070		
UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
JOHN MARSHALL LAW SCHOOL			0.0070	0		010070		
(CHICAGO)	3	0	0.00%	2	0	0.00%		
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY	35	17	48.57%	10	4	40.00%		
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%		
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY - NEW		-	10010070	0		010070		
ORLEANS	3	1	33.33%	1	1	100.00%		
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY-CHICAGO	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
MERCER UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE	4	0	0.00%	2	0	0.00%		
MITCHELL HAMLINE SCHOOL OF		0	0.0070	~	0	0.0070		
LAW	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW	49	12	24.49%	14	5	35.71%		
NEW YORK LAW SCHOOL	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
NEW YORK UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
NON-ABA NON-TN APPROVED	1	L	100.00 /0	1	L	100.00 /0		
SCHOOL	5	1	20.00%	3	1	33.33%		
NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSIT	1	U	0.00%	L	U	0.00%		
NOVA SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		

LAW SCHOOL		All Takers		First Time Takers				
NAME	# Sitting	# Passing	% Pass	# Sitting	# Passing	% Pass		
ROGER WILLIAMS UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
RUTGERS UNIVERSITY - CAMDEN	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
SAMFORD UNIVERSITY	2	1	50.00%	0	0	0.00%		
SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY LAW								
CENTER	4	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
ST THOMAS UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
STETSON UNIVERSTY	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%		
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY	2	1	50.00%	1	1	100.00%		
SYRACUSE UNIVERSITY	2	1	50.00%	2	1	50.00%		
THOMAS M COOLEY LAW SCHOOL	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
TULANE UNIVERSITY	3	1	33.33%	3	1	33.33%		
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT								
LITTLE ROCK	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA-	_	-			-			
BERKLEY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF DENVER	2	2	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF IDAHO	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY	5	3	60.00%	3	2	66.67%		
UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%		
	-	-	100.0070	0	0	0.0070		
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS	2	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS	33	11	33.33%	9	3	33.33%		
UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI	11	5	45.45%	4	2	50.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA	11	5	13.1370	-	2	50.0070		
SCHOOL OF LAW	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF OREGON	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF RICHMOND	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
	L	L	100.00 /0	1	1	100.00 /0		
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA	2	0	0.00%	2	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE	23	12	52.17%	7	7	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY	2	2	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
VERMONT LAW SCHOOL	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
WARE FOREST UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
WASHINGTON AND LEE	1	0	0.00 /0	U	0	0.0070		
UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%		
WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY	2	1	50.00%	2	1	50.00%		
WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY	۷	L	50.0070	۷	L	50.0070		
COLLEGE OF LAW	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
YESHIVA UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	1 0	0	0.00%		
	1	U	0.00%	U	U	0.00%		